Notice of Public Meeting

July 3, 2019, at 10:00 a.m. Wildlife Branch, 2nd Floor Conference Room 1812 9th Street, Sacramento, California

The California Department of Fish and Wildlife's (CDFW) Comprehensive Wetland Habitat Program will be conducting a public meeting to discuss its Draft California Waterfowl Habitat Program 2019 Proposal Solicitation Notice (CWHP 2019 PSN). The Draft CWHP 2019 PSN is available on CDFW's website at https://www.wildlife.ca.gov/Lands/CWHP/Private-Lands-Programs/Waterfowl-Habitat. CDFW will inform the public of the priorities and requirements for the 2019 CWHP PSN, and then gather public input and comments that will help finalize the solicitation.

When:

Wednesday, July 3, 2019, from 10:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m., PST.

Where:

1812 9th Street, Sacramento, CA, 95811, Second Floor Conference Room *Note: The facility is wheelchair accessible*

Proposed Agenda:

- I. Overview of the CWHP 2019 PSN
- II. Overview of the Focus of the PSN.
- III. Accept public comment on the CWHP 2019 PSN.

Public Comment:

Written comments will be accepted by CDFW, starting June 21, 2019, through July 21, 2019. All timely comments will be considered by staff prior to finalization of the solicitation. Comments may be submitted via email to CWHP@wildlife.ca.gov. Staff will accept oral and written comments during the public meeting and any comments received may become part of the public record.

For additional information, please contact Brian Olson, CWHP@wildlife.ca.gov, or (916) 445-3486.